### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Skov Christensen	01/09/2004
Kim Hyldgaard	11/27/2003
Torben Melsen	11/21/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
Street Address:	SE-164 83	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-164	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12273198

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-1572

Email: jennifer.hardin@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Smith
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P27809-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Smith

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023628 FRAME: 0733

501036287

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023628 FRAME: 0734

### **Assignment Letter**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Peter Skov Christensen, a citizen of Denmark residing at Rønne Allé 7, DK-7600 Struer, Denmark, Kim Hyldgaard, a citizen of Denmark residing at Egeskovvei 12, DK-7451 Sunds, Denmark, and Torben Melsen, a citizen of Denmark residing at Istedgade 4, DK-7500 Holstebro, Denmark, sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in ETHERNET ADDRESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

EUS/J/03-9003

PATENT REEL: 023628 FRAME: 0735

# **Assignment Letter**

Peter Skov Christensen

First Inventor

On the 9 day of \( \sqrt{gwuney} \), 200\( \sqrt{y} \), before us personally appeared Peter Skov Christensen, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Print Name Address

Henrik Christiansen, Lundgaardsparken 124, 7600 Struer, DK Print Name Address

EUS/J/03-9003

**PATENT REEL: 023628 FRAME: 0736** 

# **Assignment Letter**

2003 Date

Kim Hyldgaard Second Inventor

On the 27/ day of Nommand, 2003, before us personally appeared Kim Hyldgaard, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Print Name Address Pennik Christianum, Lundgaardsparken 124, 7600 Struer Dr.
Print Name Address

Attorney Docket Number P17938-US2 Page 4 of 4

## **Assignment Letter**

21/11 2003

Torben Melsen Third Inventor

On the 21 day of Novally, 2003, before us personally appeared Torben Melsen, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

JARN H. Maissian STENTINGENE 228 9600 STRING Mr.

JARN H. Maissian STENTINGENE 228 9600 STRING Mr.

Address

Address

Tennik Anstiansa, Lundgaasdsparken 124 7600 Struer Dk

Tre Print Name Address